
POS  N° COGNOME E NOME SOCIETA' SESSOCATEGORIATempo

1 31 SCOFANO CARMINE COSENZA NUOTO ASD M CAD 0:32:09.0

2 23 GALLETTA ROCCO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:32:10.0

3 13 MAIORANO GIADA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F RAG 0:32:42.0

4 48 ZICARELLI SERGIO LUCA CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M30 0:32:46.0

5 16 VARAMO CRISTIAN BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:32:48.0

6 22 CREA ROCCO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:32:49.0

7 46 ZICARELLI DAVIDE MARIO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M30 0:32:50.0

8 19 FONTE LORENZO NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M RAG 0:33:36.0

9 17 LUZZARO EMANUELE NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M RAG 0:34:37.0

10 21 SALERNO RAFFAELE NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M RAG 0:34:37.5

11 33 D'ERRIGO LUCA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M CAD 0:34:57.4

12 41 CARUSO NICCOLO' CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M SEN 0:35:35.2

13 29 PANSERA NOEMI BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F CAD 0:35:39.0

14 20 ARCO PAOLO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:35:40.0

15 12 VIOLANTE FABIANA RITA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F RAG 0:35:41.0

16 49 PERLINI ANTONIO H2OLYMPIC ASD M M35 0:36:16.0

17 35 PELLICONE GIANLUCA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M SEN 0:37:31.0

18 8 CARBONE EMANUELE PIO NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M ES. A 0:37:32.0

19 55 CATONA SIMONE CN SUB VILLA S. GIOVANNI M M40 0:37:49.0

20 51 REAL HERNANDEZ J JONATHAN SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M35 0:37:53.0

21 24 CARLO AUSILIA MARIANNA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F JUN 0:38:03.0

22 26 PENSABENE SARA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F JUN 0:39:02.0

23 65 BRUNO GIOVANNI SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M45 0:39:07.0

24 11 INNARO CLAUDIA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F RAG 0:39:50.0



25 76 MUSOLINO STEFANO VINCENZOBLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M M50 0:39:58.0

26 77 CASERTA VITALIANO GRUPPO ATLETICO SPORTIVO M M50 0:40:21.0

27 28 CIANO MICHAEL BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M JUN 0:41:04.0

28 86 CACCURI BAFFA ROSARIO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M55 0:41:07.0

29 15 VITETTA ROSALBA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F RAG 0:41:14.0

30 75 ARIENZO GIOVANNI CENTRO ESTER NAPOLI M M50 0:41:17.0

31 47 LAMBERTI LUCA SPORT4LIFE SSD M M30 0:41:20.0

32 36 PETRUNGARO SAVERIO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M SEN 0:43:29.0

33 9 RICHICHI CHIARA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F RAG 0:43:31.0

34 71 PALLAGROSI CARLO H2OLYMPIC ASD M M50 0:43:42.0

35 5 CIAMPA' ILENIA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F ES. A 0:43:59.0

36 14 BARBERIO MIRIAM NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F RAG 0:44:10.0

37 25 PETTINATO ROMINA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F JUN 0:44:16.0

38 82 PORCARO ALFREDO COSENZA NUOTO ASD M M55 0:44:39.0

39 53 UMBRELLO DOMENICO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M40 0:44:45.0

40 81 PERRETTI MARGHERITA MARIA PEPPE LAMBERTI NC ASD F M55 0:44:50.0

41 4 SCERVO GIADA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F ES. A 0:44:52.0

42 6 CANALI SARA NINA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F ES. A 0:44:56.0

43 34 ZAFFINA SARA FRANCESCA ACLI ARVALIA NUOTO LAMEZIA F PROP 0:45:00.0

44 74 ROTUNDO GIOVANNI GRUPPO ATLETICO SPORTIVO M M50 0:45:01.0

45 85 BOVA PAOLO GRUPPO ATLETICO SPORTIVO M M55 0:45:03.0

46 72 CONCOLINO FILIBERTO CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD M M50 0:45:14.0

47 83 PANARO FRANCESCO CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD M M55 0:46:28.0

48 57 FAVRETTO IVAN SPORT4LIFE SSD M M40 0:46:36.0

49 63 ALO' FRANCESCO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M45 0:48:48.0



50 54 MACRI' EMANUELE SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M40 0:48:53.0

51 44 SICILIANO MARTINA RN SAN FRANCESCO PAOLA F M25 0:49:20.0

52 45 MADDALENA AMEDEO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M25 0:49:43.0

53 78 GARGANO GIANCARLO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M50 0:49:48.0

54 7 ARCO VIRGINIA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:50:06.0

55 52 DE SANTIS LIDIA CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD F M40 0:50:33.0

56 68 ALFANO SALVATORE SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 0:52:06.0

57 50 MARINO CHRISTIAN SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M35 0:52:08.0

58 79 ARTUSO MASSIMILIANO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M50 0:52:10.0

59 1 PUNTILLO ALICE BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:52:20.0

60 58 ARCO FRANCESCO ANTONIO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M M40 0:52:44.0

61 70 DI DONNA ANDREA COSENZA NUOTO ASD M M50 0:52:52.0

62 66 PUNTILLO RAFFAELE BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M M45 0:53:22.0

63 60 RUSSO ALESSANDRO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 0:53:40.0

64 2 TIGANI ANITA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:53:45.0

65 3 LIOTTA  ELIDE BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:54:00.0

66 59 GUERRA VALERIA SPORT4LIFE SSD F M45 0:55:05.0

67 69 TOCCI ELENA SCORPION NUOTO ASD F M50 0:56:43.0

68 88 ROTELLA MATILDE ELEONORA CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD F M60 0:59:49.0

69 90 COSTANZO ANNA GABBIANO NAPOLI F M70 1:00:00.0

70 87 GENTILE VINCENZO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M55 1:00:01.0

71 89 CROCEROSSA MARCELLO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M60 1:00:02.0

72 56 FEZZA GIUSEPPE SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M40 1:07:00.0

62 DE MARCO FERNANDO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 RITIRATO

67 ROSA ROCCO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 RITIRATO



80 IDONE GRAZIELLA RN SAN FRANCESCO PAOLA F M55 RITIRATO

84 GENTILE MARIO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M55 RITIRATO



POS  N° COGNOME E NOME SOCIETA' SESSOCATEGORIATempo

1 13 MAIORANO GIADA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F RAG 0:32:42.0

2 29 PANSERA NOEMI BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F CAD 0:35:39.0

3 12 VIOLANTE FABIANA RITA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F RAG 0:35:41.0

4 24 CARLO AUSILIA MARIANNA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F JUN 0:38:03.0

5 26 PENSABENE SARA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F JUN 0:39:02.0

6 11 INNARO CLAUDIA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F RAG 0:39:50.0

7 15 VITETTA ROSALBA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F RAG 0:41:14.0

8 9 RICHICHI CHIARA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F RAG 0:43:31.0

9 5 CIAMPA' ILENIA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F ES. A 0:43:59.0

10 14 BARBERIO MIRIAM NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F RAG 0:44:10.0

11 25 PETTINATO ROMINA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F JUN 0:44:16.0

12 4 SCERVO GIADA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F ES. A 0:44:52.0

13 6 CANALI SARA NINA NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD F ES. A 0:44:56.0

14 7 ARCO VIRGINIA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:50:06.0

15 1 PUNTILLO ALICE BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:52:20.0

16 2 TIGANI ANITA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:53:45.0

17 3 LIOTTA  ELIDE BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD F ES. A 0:54:00.0



POS  N° COGNOME E NOME SOCIETA' SESSOCATEGORIATempo

1 31 SCOFANO CARMINE COSENZA NUOTO ASD M CAD 0:32:09.0

2 23 GALLETTA ROCCO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:32:10.0

3 16 VARAMO CRISTIAN BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:32:48.0

4 22 CREA ROCCO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:32:49.0

5 19 FONTE LORENZO NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M RAG 0:33:36.0

6 17 LUZZARO EMANUELE NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M RAG 0:34:37.0

7 21 SALERNO RAFFAELE NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M RAG 0:34:37.5

8 33 D'ERRIGO LUCA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M CAD 0:34:57.4

9 41 CARUSO NICCOLO' CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M SEN 0:35:35.2

10 20 ARCO PAOLO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M RAG 0:35:40.0

11 35 PELLICONE GIANLUCA BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M SEN 0:37:31.0

12 8 CARBONE EMANUELE PIO NUOTATORI KROTONESI ASD M ES. A 0:37:32.0

13 28 CIANO MICHAEL BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M JUN 0:41:04.0

14 36 PETRUNGARO SAVERIO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M SEN 0:43:29.0



POS  N° COGNOME E NOME SOCIETA' SESSOCATEGORIATempo

1 81 PERRETTI MARGHERITA MARIA PEPPE LAMBERTI NC ASD F M55 0:44:50.0

2 34 ZAFFINA SARA FRANCESCA ACLI ARVALIA NUOTO LAMEZIA F PROP 0:45:00.0

3 44 SICILIANO MARTINA RN SAN FRANCESCO PAOLA F M25 0:49:20.0

4 52 DE SANTIS LIDIA CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD F M40 0:50:33.0

5 59 GUERRA VALERIA SPORT4LIFE SSD F M45 0:55:05.0

6 69 TOCCI ELENA SCORPION NUOTO ASD F M50 0:56:43.0

7 88 ROTELLA MATILDE ELEONORA CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD F M60 0:59:49.0

8 90 COSTANZO ANNA GABBIANO NAPOLI F M70 1:00:00.0

80 IDONE GRAZIELLA RN SAN FRANCESCO PAOLA F M55 RITIRATO



POS  N° COGNOME E NOME SOCIETA' SESSOCATEGORIATempo

1 48 ZICARELLI SERGIO LUCA CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M30 0:32:46.0

2 46 ZICARELLI DAVIDE MARIO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M30 0:32:50.0

3 49 PERLINI ANTONIO H2OLYMPIC ASD M M35 0:36:16.0

4 55 CATONA SIMONE CN SUB VILLA S. GIOVANNI M M40 0:37:49.0

5 51 REAL HERNANDEZ J JONATHAN SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M35 0:37:53.0

6 65 BRUNO GIOVANNI SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M45 0:39:07.0

7 76 MUSOLINO STEFANO VINCENZO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M M50 0:39:58.0

8 77 CASERTA VITALIANO GRUPPO ATLETICO SPORTIVO M M50 0:40:21.0

9 86 CACCURI BAFFA ROSARIO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M55 0:41:07.0

10 75 ARIENZO GIOVANNI CENTRO ESTER NAPOLI M M50 0:41:17.0

11 47 LAMBERTI LUCA SPORT4LIFE SSD M M30 0:41:20.0

12 71 PALLAGROSI CARLO H2OLYMPIC ASD M M50 0:43:42.0

13 82 PORCARO ALFREDO COSENZA NUOTO ASD M M55 0:44:39.0

14 53 UMBRELLO DOMENICO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M40 0:44:45.0

15 74 ROTUNDO GIOVANNI GRUPPO ATLETICO SPORTIVO M M50 0:45:01.0

16 85 BOVA PAOLO GRUPPO ATLETICO SPORTIVO M M55 0:45:03.0

17 72 CONCOLINO FILIBERTO CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD M M50 0:45:14.0

18 83 PANARO FRANCESCO CALABRIA SWIM RACE ASD M M55 0:46:28.0

19 57 FAVRETTO IVAN SPORT4LIFE SSD M M40 0:46:36.0

20 63 ALO' FRANCESCO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M45 0:48:48.0

21 54 MACRI' EMANUELE SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M40 0:48:53.0

22 45 MADDALENA AMEDEO CS IL GABBIANO PAOLA M M25 0:49:43.0

23 78 GARGANO GIANCARLO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M50 0:49:48.0

24 68 ALFANO SALVATORE SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 0:52:06.0



25 50 MARINO CHRISTIAN SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M35 0:52:08.0

26 79 ARTUSO MASSIMILIANO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M50 0:52:10.0

27 58 ARCO FRANCESCO ANTONIO BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M M40 0:52:44.0

28 70 DI DONNA ANDREA COSENZA NUOTO ASD M M50 0:52:52.0

29 66 PUNTILLO RAFFAELE BLU TEAM NUOTO ASD M M45 0:53:22.0

30 60 RUSSO ALESSANDRO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 0:53:40.0

31 87 GENTILE VINCENZO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M55 1:00:01.0

32 89 CROCEROSSA MARCELLO SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M60 1:00:02.0

33 56 FEZZA GIUSEPPE SCORPION NUOTO ASD M M40 1:07:00.0

62 DE MARCO FERNANDO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 RITIRATO

67 ROSA ROCCO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M45 RITIRATO

84 GENTILE MARIO SPORT4LIFE SSD M M55 RITIRATO


